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Charlotte in the MNews: Alleged Anticom Demonstration

"From Sandy D'Elosua"” <CCMDirector@ci.charlotte.nc.us>

Charlotte in the News: Alleged Anticom Demonstration

Sat, September 23, 2017 7:08 pm

"Fallon, Claire" <cfallon@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Eiselt, Julie" <Julie.Eiselt@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Phipps, Gregory"
<gaphipps@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Smith, Kenneth" <krsmith@ci.charlotte.nc.us>, "Mayfield, LaWana"
<Imayfield@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Mitchell, James" <James.Mitchell@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Kinsey, Patsy"
<pkinsey@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Roberts, Jennifer" <jennifer.roberts@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Lyles, Viola"
<viyles@ci.charlotte.nc.us>"Ajmera, Dimple" <Dimple. Ajmera@ci.charlotte.nc.us>," Driggs, Edmund”
<edriggs@ci.charlotte.nc.us>," 'dimpletajmera@gmail.com""
<dimpletajmera@gmail.com>,"'cgivory@hotmail.com'" <cgivory@hotmail.com>,"Ivory, Carlenia"
<Carlenia.lvory@ci.charlotte.nc.us=,"Jones, Marcus" <Marcus.Jones@ci.charlotte.nc.us>

"Putney, Kerr" <kputney@cmpd.org=,"Joy-Hogg, Sabrina" <Sabrina,)oy-Hogg@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"Eagle, Kim"
<keagle@ci.charlotte.nc.us>"Campbell, Debra" <dcampbell@ci.charlotte.nc.us=, "Pleasant, Danny"
<dpleasant@ci.charlotte.nc.us>, "Kelly, Brent" <Brent.Kelly@ci.charlotte.nc.us>,"D'Elosua, Sandy"
<sdelosua@ci.charlotte.nc.us>

Mayor and Council,

As afollow up to the previous email. we wanted to further clarify that Anticom is an anti-communist organization. To
date, the organizers have not contacted CMPD to confirm hosting an event in Charlotte nor have they filed for a sound

permit.

Upon receiving any request for permitting, CMPD vets the organization and those connected to it. This is departmental
protocol. The ultimate goal is to ensure that there are no potential public safety concerns or threats.

Thank

you.

Sandy D’Elosua Vastola

Director

Charlotte Communications & Marketing

City of Charlotte

600 E. Fourth Street, Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28202

Office:

704-336-2643  Mobile: 980-253-4918




